

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5231/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in CRLRP No. 97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASTHA NARANG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 3 I.E. M.A.NO.1708/2019 IN SLP(CRL.)NO.1370/2019.]

IA No. 88204/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

