

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5231/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in CRLRP No. 97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASTHA NARANG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 142208/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 142209/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. M. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the counsel for the petitioner is in personal difficulty. Hence, a request for adjournment is made.

As requested, list the matter on 17th January, 2020.

List the application for impleadment along with main matter. However, the applicant is permitted to file reply to the main proceedings.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

