

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5231/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in CRLRP No. 97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASTHA NARANG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 142208/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 88204/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 142209/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 17-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Dr. M.K. Gahlaut, Adv.
Mr. Zubeir Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Ritika Juneja being the complainant be impleaded as respondent in this proceedings. Although, counsel for the petitioner(s) points out that the State will espouse the cause of the complainant, in our opinion, nothing precludes the

complainant to approach this Court with a request to implead her in the pending proceedings arising from an F.I.R. registered at her instance. Hence, we direct the petitioner(s) to implead the complainant as respondent No.2. Accordingly, application for impleadment is allowed.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, counsel, waives notice for the newly added respondent No.2.

List the matter on 3rd February, 2020.

As prayed, counter affidavit(s) may be filed in the meantime.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER