

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5231/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-05-2019 in CRLRP No. 97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASTHA NARANG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. D. NO. 34319 OF 2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION)

Date : 26-02-2020 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the application (I.A. No. 34319 of 2020) in the next week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)