

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11307/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in CRLMC No. 5872/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RITIKA JUNEJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR.
Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the counsel for respondent No.2 that the trial is progressing despite the pandemic situation. Therefore, in view of the letter received from the trial Court, further time to conclude the trial, as requested, is granted.

List this matter in the third week of January, 2021 for reporting compliance.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

