

ITEM NO.16

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11307/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in CRLMC No. 5872/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RITIKA JUNEJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the report received from the High Court.

For the reasons mentioned in the report submitted by

the concerned Judge and of the Registrar (Judl.) of the High Court, we grant further time to the Trial Court to dispose of the matter in terms of order dated 16.12.2019 read with order dated 16.03.2020.

List this matter in the last week of April, 2021.

Parties are at liberty to mention the matter for early listing, if necessary.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)